TREND:
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Ted Cruz the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Feb
Jun
Mar
May
Feb
Nov

24,
17,
31,
15,
20,
27,

TREND:
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and John Kasich the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Feb
Jun
Feb
Jul
May
Feb
Nov

24,
17,
03,
31,
15,
20,
27,

TREND:
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Marco Rubio the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Feb
Oct
Aug
Jun
Mar
May
Feb
Nov

24,
07,
20,
17,
31,
15,
20,
27,

TREND:

Feb
Oct
Aug

24,
07,
20,

2016
2015
2015
2014
2014
2013

2016
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2013

2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2013

2016
2015
2015

Clinton Cruz

43
47
48
51
51
50

37
40
44
47
47
51
49

Clinton Rubio

42
41
40
45
47
47
50
48

Clinton Trump

42
43
43

46
39
38
37
34
35

54
47
43
40
42
39
38

47
45
42
42
38
40
36
39

44
42
38

Smone
Else

NDNDNEFEDNDDN

Smone
Clinton Kasich Else

DD WR R

Smone
Else

N WEDNDDNDWWN

Smone
Else

2
3
4

Wldn't
Vote

W w wwo »

Wldn't
Vote

W W ww o

Wldn't
Vote

wWwwwou Joy o

Wldn't
Vote

[ee]

If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were

DK/NA

O W 0 W J ul

If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were

DK/NA

BN NG o) NNo IR RN TN

If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were

DK/NA

=
0 O 00 O -1 O U >

If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican,

for whom would you vote?

DK/NA

6
4
6



TREND: If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Bernie Sanders the Democrat and Marco Rubio the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Feb 24, 2016
Oct 07, 2015
Aug 20, 2015

Smone Wldn't
Sanders Rubio Else Vote DK/NA
42 44 2 5 6
40 43 2 7 9
34 42 2 8 13

TREND: If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Bernie Sanders the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Feb 24, 2016
Ooct 07, 2015
Aug 20, 2015

Smone Wldn't
Sanders Trump Else Vote DK/NA
44 44 2 6 5
44 41 2 7 5
42 40 3 7 7

TREND: Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard

enough about her?

Feb 24, 2016
Oct 07, 2015
Aug 20, 2015
Jun 17, 2015
Mar 31, 2015
Feb 03, 2015
Jul 31, 2014
May 15, 2014
Jun 26, 2013
May 22, 2008
May 01, 2008
Apr 02, 2008
Feb 25, 2008
Dec 05, 2007
Nov 14, 2007
Oct 10, 2007
Sep 06, 2007
Aug 08, 2007
Jul 12, 2007
Jun 27, 2007
May 16, 2007
Apr 26, 2007
Mar 22, 2007
Mar 07, 2007
Jan 30, 2007

Fav

37
38
36
44
51
51
52
53
52
52
46
47
47
46
44
49
51
49
49
47
46
47
48
49
49

Unfav HvntHrd REF
57
56
54
48
43
40
43
43
44
42
44
45
41
45
44
42
43
41
42
44
45
43
41
41
38

Low Fav

High Fav

OO W WWJJO)YUIoY OO WO O xWWOU O b 30 b >
WNDNNNDNNWWENWWWWSNOERERPRPRERPWNDEDNDDNDDND

=

TREND: Is your opinion of Bernie Sanders favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard

enough about him?

Feb 24, 2016
Oct 07, 2015
Aug 20, 2015

Fav

44
34
30

Unfav HvntHrd REF
41 13 2
31 35 1
26 43 1



TREND: Is your opinion of Ted Cruz favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Feb 24, 2016 34 46 19 2
Oct 07, 2015 27 37 35 1
Aug 20, 2015 25 33 41 1
Jun 17, 2015 21 35 43 1
Mar 31, 2015 21 29 49 1
May 15, 2014 24 26 49 -

TREND: Is your opinion of John Kasich favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF

Feb 24, 2016 56 28 14 1 High Fav
Oct 07, 2015 52 31 16 1
Aug 20, 2015 55 27 17 1
Jun 17, 2015 48 32 19 1
Feb 03, 2015 43 29 27 1
Jul 30, 2014 46 30 21 3
May 14, 2014 47 29 21 3
Feb 19, 2014 42 30 24 4
Nov 26, 2013 41 30 27 3
Jun 25, 2013 47 28 22 3
Apr 18, 2013 46 29 24 1
Feb 28, 2013 48 32 17 3
Dec 11, 2012 40 34 24 2
Jun 29, 2010 28 19 52 1
Apr 29, 2010 27 10 62 1
Mar 31, 2010 24 10 64 1
Feb 23, 2010 26 10 62 1
Nov 11, 2009 23 7 69 1
Sep 15, 2009 22 10 68 -
Jul 03, 2009 26 7 66 1
May 06, 2009 22 7 70 1
Mar 17, 2009 21 6 71 1
Feb 05, 2009 21 6 71 1
Dec 10, 2008 18 8 73 1 Low Fav

TREND: Is your opinion of Marco Rubio favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Feb 24, 2016 36 34 28 2
Oct 07, 2015 37 27 36 -
Aug 20, 2015 40 21 37 1
Jun 17, 2015 27 20 53 1
Mar 31, 2015 25 20 55 -
Feb 03, 2015 36 36 27 1

May 15, 2014 31 19 50



TREND: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Feb 24, 2016 35 59 4 2
Oct 07, 2015 34 58 7 1
Aug 20, 2015 32 54 11 3
Jun 17, 2015 24 62 12 2

TREND: Is your opinion of Michael Bloomberg favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Feb 24, 2016 14 30 56 1
Sep 06, 2007 13 17 69 2
Jul 12, 2007 17 20 ol 2

TREND: If the election for United States Senator were being held today, and the
candidates were Ted Strickland the Democrat and Rob Portman the Republican, for whom
would you vote?

Smone Wldn't

Strcklnd Portman Else Vote DK/NA
Feb 24, 2016 44 42 - 2 12
Oct 08, 2015 46 43 1 2 8
Aug 25, 2015 44 41 1 4 10
Jun 22, 2015 46 40 1 3 10
Apr 06, 2015 48 39 3 10

TREND: If the election for United States Senator were being held today, and the
candidates were P.G. Sittenfeld the Democrat and Rob Portman the Republican, for whom
would you vote?

Smone Wldn't

Sittnfld Portman Else Vote DK/NA
Feb 24, 2016 29 48 1 3 19
Oct 08, 2015 27 49 1 4 18
Aug 25, 2015 25 46 1 [ 22
Jun 22, 2015 24 49 1 5 20
Apr 06, 2015 24 47 1 4 24



TREND: Is your opinion of Ted Strickland favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Feb 24, 2016 42 31 26 1
Oct 08, 2015 44 35 21 1
Aug 25, 2015 44 32 23 1
Jun 22, 2015 47 29 23 1
Apr 06, 2015 49 29 21 2
Dec 11, 2012 41 29 29 1
Jun 29, 2010 42 37 19 2
Apr 29, 2010 45 32 20 3
Mar 31, 2010 46 35 16 3
Feb 23, 2010 45 36 16 2
Nov 11, 2009 38 37 23 2 Low Fav
Sep 15, 2009 43 34 20 3
Jul 03, 2009 42 37 18 3
May 06, 2009 53 25 18 3
Mar 17, 2009 54 26 17 3
Feb 05, 2009 60 19 17 3 High Fav
Dec 10, 2008 47 25 26 2

TREND: Is your opinion of Rob Portman favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him? (* High also 43%)

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Feb 24, 2016 42 18 39 1
Oct 08, 2015 43 18 38 1 High Fav
Aug 25, 2015 42 19 37 1
Jun 22, 2015 43 21 35 1 ~*
Apr 06, 2015 38 18 44 1
May 10, 2012 26 14 59 1
Jun 30, 2010 26 7 66 1
Apr 29, 2010 25 8 65 1
Mar 31, 2010 25 8 66 1
Feb 24, 2010 25 7 66 1
Nov 12, 2009 22 7 70 1
Sep 16, 2009 20 7 72 1
Jul 07, 2009 21 6 72 1
May 06, 2009 22 9 68 1
Mar 18, 2009 25 7 67 1
Feb 04, 2009 21 6 72 1
Dec 10, 2008 12 7 80 1 Low Fav

TREND: Is your opinion of P.G. Sittenfeld favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Feb 24, 2016 7 7 85 -
Oct 08, 2015 8 6 86 -
Aug 25, 2015 5 7 88 -
Jun 22, 2015 7 7 85 -
Apr 06, 2015 5 5 89



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way John Kasich is handling his job as
Governor? (*Low also 30%) (**High also 62%)

App Dis DK/NA

Feb 24, 2016 62 29 9 High App
Oct 08, 2015 62 29 9 *x*
Aug 25, 2015 61 28 11
Jun 22, 2015 60 30 10
Apr 06, 2015 61 28 11
Feb 10, 2015 55 30 16
Jul 30, 2014 55 31 14
May 14, 2014 56 33 11
Feb 19, 2014 51 36 13
Nov 26, 2013 52 33 15
Jun 25, 2013 54 32 13
Apr 18, 2013 52 34 15
Feb 28, 2013 53 32 14
Dec 11, 2012 42 35 23
Jun 27, 2012 40 44 16
May 09, 2012 41 44 15
Mar 28, 2012 42 42 16
Feb 14, 2012 40 46 14
Jan 19, 2012 39 48 13
Dec 08, 2011 38 50 12
Nov 10, 2011 36 51 13
Oct 25, 2011 36 52 12
Sep 27, 2011 40 49 11
Jul 20, 2011 35 50 15
May 18, 2011 38 49 13
Mar 23, 2011 30 46 23 Low App

Jan 19, 2011 30 22 48 *



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Sherrod Brown is handling his job as
United States Senator? (* High also 52%)

App Dis DK/NA
Feb 24, 2016 47 28 25
Oct 08, 2015 46 31 23
Aug 25, 2015 47 29 25
Jun 22, 2015 50 31 18
Apr 06, 2015 52 27 21 High App *
Feb 10, 2015 45 27 27
Jul 31, 2014 49 32 19
May 15, 2014 49 33 18
Feb 20, 2014 48 34 18
Nov 27, 2013 47 37 16
Jun 26, 2013 46 38 16
Apr 19, 2013 47 38 15
Feb 28, 2013 51 33 16
Dec 12, 2012 52 35 13 *
May 10, 2012 46 33 21
Feb 15, 2012 47 34 19
Jan 19, 2012 47 34 19
Oct 26, 2011 50 30 20
Sep 28, 2011 52 31 18 *
Jul 21, 2011 49 30 21
May 19, 2011 49 30 21
Mar 24, 2011 43 27 30
Jan 20, 2011 45 25 30
Jun 30, 2010 46 29 25
Apr 29, 2010 45 31 24
Mar 31, 2010 45 30 25
Feb 24, 2010 43 30 26
Nov 11, 2009 46 31 23
Sep 15, 2009 48 33 20
Jul 07, 2009 41 29 30 Low App
May 06, 2009 52 24 24 *
Mar 18, 2009 48 25 27
Feb 04, 2009 51 22 27
Dec 10, 2008 48 26 26
Aug 14, 2008 51 23 26
Jun 04, 2008 44 23 33
Feb 26, 2008 44 15 41
Nov 14, 2007 47 21 33
Sep 05, 2007 46 21 33
Jul 11, 2007 44 19 36
May 15, 2007 42 21 36
Mar 21, 2007 47 18 35

Feb 01, 2007 42 18 40



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Rob Portman is handling his Jjob as United
States Senator?

App Dis DK/NA
Feb 24, 2016 49 24 26
Oct 08, 2015 50 27 22 High App
Aug 25, 2015 45 26 30
Jun 22, 2015 49 28 23
Apr 06, 2015 49 23 28
Feb 10, 2015 40 21 38
Jul 31, 2014 40 28 32
May 15, 2014 44 27 29
Feb 20, 2014 38 32 30
Nov 27, 2013 41 28 30
Jun 26, 2013 44 26 30
Apr 19, 2013 40 31 29
Feb 28, 2013 44 24 33
Dec 12, 2012 42 27 31
May 10, 2012 38 23 39
Feb 14, 2012 42 25 34
Jan 19, 2012 39 25 36
Oct 25, 2011 38 26 36
Sep 27, 2011 41 23 35
Jul 21, 2011 40 21 39
May 19, 2011 38 21 41
Mar 24, 2011 30 25 45 Low App

Jan 20, 2011 34 16 51



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as
President?

App Dis DK/NA
Feb 24, 2016 45 53 2
Oct 08, 2015 42 54 4
Aug 24, 2015 42 54 4
Jun 22, 2015 40 56 3
Apr 01, 2015 42 54 4
Feb 05, 2015 42 53 5
Jul 31, 2014 36 59 5
May 15, 2014 39 58 3
Feb 20, 2014 40 55 4
Nov 27, 2013 34 61 5 Low App
Jun 26, 2013 40 57 3
Apr 19, 2013 45 51 4
Mar 01, 2013 48 47 4
Dec 11, 2012 54 42 4
Jun 27, 2012 48 46 5
May 10, 2012 49 48 2
May 03, 2012 48 47 5
Mar 28, 2012 47 49 5
Feb 15, 2012 47 48 5
Jan 18, 2012 44 51 5
Dec 08, 2011 41 55 4
Nov 10, 2011 44 50 6
Oct 26, 2011 43 51 6
Sep 28, 2011 42 53 4
Jul 21, 2011 46 50 4
May 19, 2011 49 45 6
Mar 24, 2011 47 48 5
Jan 20, 2011 49 46 5
Jun 30, 2010 45 49 6
Apr 29, 2010 45 50 5
Mar 31, 2010 47 48 5
Feb 23, 2010 44 52 5
Nov 12, 2009 45 50 5
Sep 16, 2009 53 42 5
Jul 07, 2009 49 44 8
May 06, 2009 62 31 7
Mar 18, 2009 57 33 11

Feb 06, 2009 67 16 17 High App



