TREND: If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Ted Cruz the Republican, for whom would you vote?

					Smone	Wldn't	
			Clinton	Cruz	Else	Vote	DK/NA
Feb	24,	2016	43	46	2	5	5
Jun	17,	2015	47	39	2	6	7
Mar	31,	2015	48	38	1	3	9
May	15,	2014	51	37	2	3	8
Feb	20,	2014	51	34	2	3	9
Nov	27,	2013	50	35	2	3	9

TREND: If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were Hillary Clinton the Democrat and John Kasich the Republican, for whom would you vote?

			Smone	Wldn't	
	Clinton	Kasich	Else	Vote	DK/NA
Feb 24, 2016	37	54	1	4	4
Jun 17, 2015	40	47	1	5	7
Feb 03, 2015	44	43	3	3	7
Jul 31, 2014	47	40	2	3	9
May 15, 2014	47	42	2	3	6
Feb 20, 2014	51	39	2	4	5
Nov 27, 2013	49	38	2	3	7

TREND: If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Marco Rubio the Republican, for whom would you vote?

		Clinton	Rubio	Smone Else	Wldn't Vote	DK/NA
Feb 24,	2016	42	47	2	5	4
Oct 07,	2015	41	45	3	6	5
Aug 20,	2015	40	42	3	7	8
Jun 17,	2015	45	42	2	5	7
Mar 31,	2015	47	38	2	3	10
May 15,	2014	47	40	1	3	8
Feb 20,	2014	50	36	3	3	9
Nov 27,	2013	48	39	2	3	8

TREND: If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?

	Clinton	Trump	Smone Else	Wldn't Vote	DK/NA
Feb 24, 2016	42	44	2	6	6
Oct 07, 2015	43	42	3	8	4
Aug 20, 2015	43	38	4	10	6

TREND: If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were Bernie Sanders the Democrat and Marco Rubio the Republican, for whom would you vote?

	Sanders	Rubio		Wldn't Vote	DK/NA
Feb 24, 2016	42	44	2	5	6
Oct 07, 2015	40	43	2	7	9
Aug 20, 2015	34	42	2	8	13

TREND: If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were Bernie Sanders the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?

	Sanders	Trump	Smone Else	Wldn't Vote	DK/NA
Feb 24, 2016	44	44	2	6	5
Oct 07, 2015	44	41	2	7	5
Aug 20, 2015	42	40	3	7	7

TREND: Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about her?

		Fav	Unfav	HvntHrd	REF
Feb 24	, 2016	37	57	4	2
Oct 07	•	38	56	4	2
Aug 20	, 2015	36	54	8	2 Low Fav
Jun 17	, 2015	44	48	7	1
Mar 31	, 2015	51	43	4	2
Feb 03	, 2015	51	40	6	3
Jul 31	, 2014	52	43	5	1
May 15	, 2014	53	43	3	1 High Fav
Jun 26	, 2013	52	44	3	1
May 22	, 2008	52	42	4	2
May 01	, 2008	46	44	6	4
Apr 02	, 2008	47	45	6	3
Feb 25	, 2008	47	41	9	3
Dec 05	, 2007	46	45	6	3
Nov 14	, 2007	44	44	9	3
Oct 10	, 2007	49	42	6	2
Sep 06	, 2007	51	43	5	1
Aug 08	, 2007	49	41	8	3
Jul 12	, 2007	49	42	6	3
Jun 27	, 2007	47	44	7	2
May 16	, 2007	46	45	7	2
Apr 26	, 2007	47	43	8	2
Mar 22	, 2007	48	41	9	2
Mar 07	, 2007	49	41	9	2
Jan 30	, 2007	49	38	10	3

TREND: Is your opinion of Bernie Sanders favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about him?

	Fav	Unfav	HvntHrd	REF
Feb 24, 2016	44	41	13	2
Oct 07, 2015	34	31	35	1
Aug 20, 2015	30	26	43	1

TREND: Is your opinion of Ted Cruz favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about him?

	Fav	Unfav	HvntHrd	REF
Feb 24, 2016	34	46	19	2
Oct 07, 2015	27	37	35	1
Aug 20, 2015	25	33	41	1
Jun 17, 2015	21	35	43	1
Mar 31, 2015	21	29	49	1
May 15, 2014	24	26	49	-

TREND: Is your opinion of John Kasich favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about him?

		Fav	Unfav	HvntHrd 3	REF
Feb 24, 2 Oct 07, 2 Aug 20, 2 Jun 17, 2 Feb 03, 2 Jul 30, 2 May 14, 2 Feb 19, 2 Jun 25, 2 Apr 18, 2 Feb 28, 2 Dec 11, 2 Jun 29, 2 Mar 31, 2 Feb 23, 2 Nov 11, 2 Sep 15, 2 Jul 03, 2	2015 2015 2015 2015 2014 2014 2014 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2010 2010	56 52 55 48 43 46 47 42 41 47 46 48 40 28 27 24 26 23 22 26	28 31 27 32 29 30 29 30 29 30 28 29 32 34 19 10 10 10 7 10 7	14 16 17 19 27 21 21 21 24 27 22 24 17 24 52 62 64 62 69 68 66	1 High Fav 1 1 1 3 3 4 3 4 3 1 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
May 06, 2 Mar 17, 2 Feb 05, 2 Dec 10, 2	2009 2009 2009	22 21 21 18	7 6 6 8	70 71 71 73	1 1 1 1 Low Fav

TREND: Is your opinion of Marco Rubio favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about him?

			Fav	Unfav	HvntHrd	REF
Feb	24,	2016	36	34	28	2
Oct	07,	2015	37	27	36	-
Aug	20,	2015	40	21	37	1
Jun	17,	2015	27	20	53	1
Mar	31,	2015	25	20	55	-
Feb	03,	2015	36	36	27	1
May	15,	2014	31	19	50	-

TREND: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about him?

	Fav	Unfav	HvntHr	d REF
Feb 24, 2016	35	59	Λ	2
Oct 07, 2015	34	59	7	1
Aug 20, 2015	32	54	11	3
Jun 17, 2015	24	62	12	2

TREND: Is your opinion of Michael Bloomberg favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about him?

	Fav	Unfav	HvntHrd	REF
Feb 24, 2016	14	30	56	1
Sep 06, 2007	13	17	69	2
Jul 12, 2007	17	20	61	2

TREND: If the election for United States Senator were being held today, and the candidates were Ted Strickland the Democrat and Rob Portman the Republican, for whom would you vote?

			Strcklnd	Portman	Smone Else	Wldn't Vote	DK/NA
Feb	24,	2016	44	42	_	2	12
Oct	08,	2015	46	43	1	2	8
Aug	25,	2015	44	41	1	4	10
Jun	22,	2015	46	40	1	3	10
Apr	06,	2015	48	39	-	3	10

TREND: If the election for United States Senator were being held today, and the candidates were P.G. Sittenfeld the Democrat and Rob Portman the Republican, for whom would you vote?

	Sittnfld	Portman	Smone Else	Wldn't Vote	DK/NA
Feb 24, 2016	29	48	1	3	19
Oct 08, 2015	27	49	1	4	18
Aug 25, 2015	25	46	1	6	22
Jun 22, 2015	24	49	1	5	20
Apr 06, 2015	24	47	1	4	24

TREND: Is your opinion of Ted Strickland favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about him?

	Fav	Unfav	HvntHrd	REF
Feb 24, 2016	42	31	26	1
Oct 08, 2015	44	35	21	1
Aug 25, 2015	44	32	23	1
Jun 22, 2015	47	29	23	1
Apr 06, 2015	49	29	21	2
Dec 11, 2012	41	29	29	1
Jun 29, 2010	42	37	19	2
Apr 29, 2010	45	32	20	3
Mar 31, 2010	46	35	16	3
Feb 23, 2010	45	36	16	2
Nov 11, 2009	38	37	23	2 Low Fav
Sep 15, 2009	43	34	20	3
Jul 03, 2009	42	37	18	3
May 06, 2009	53	25	18	3
Mar 17, 2009	54	26	17	3
Feb 05, 2009	60	19	17	3 High Fav
Dec 10, 2008	47	25	26	2

TREND: Is your opinion of Rob Portman favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about him? (\* High also 43%)

		Fav	Unfav	HvntHrd	REF
Feb 24,	2016	42	18	39	1
Oct 08,	2015	43	18	38	1 High Fav
Aug 25,	2015	42	19	37	1
Jun 22,	2015	43	21	35	1 *
Apr 06,	2015	38	18	44	1
May 10,	2012	26	14	59	1
Jun 30,	2010	26	7	66	1
Apr 29,	2010	25	8	65	1
Mar 31,	2010	25	8	66	1
Feb 24,	2010	25	7	66	1
Nov 12,	2009	22	7	70	1
Sep 16,	2009	20	7	72	1
Jul 07,	2009	21	6	72	1
May 06,	2009	22	9	68	1
Mar 18,	2009	25	7	67	1
Feb 04,	2009	21	6	72	1
Dec 10,	2008	12	7	80	1 Low Fav

TREND: Is your opinion of P.G. Sittenfeld favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about him?

		Fav	Unfav	HvntHrd 1	REF
Feb 24,	2016	7	7	85	-
Oct 08,	2015	8	6	86	-
Aug 25,	2015	5	7	88	-
Jun 22 <b>,</b>	2015	7	7	85	-
Apr 06,	2015	5	5	89	1

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way John Kasich is handling his job as Governor? (\*Low also 30%)(\*\*High also 62%)

	Арр	Dis	DK/NA
Feb 24, 2016 Oct 08, 2015 Aug 25, 2015 Jun 22, 2015 Apr 06, 2015 Feb 10, 2015 Jul 30, 2014 May 14, 2014 Feb 19, 2014 Nov 26, 2013 Jun 25, 2013 Apr 18, 2013 Feb 28, 2013 Dec 11, 2012 Jun 27, 2012 May 09, 2012 Mar 28, 2012 Feb 14, 2012 Jan 19, 2012	62 61 60 61 55 55 56 51 52 54 52 53 42 40 41 42 40 39	29 28 30 28 30 31 33 36 33 32 34 32 35 44 44 42 46 48	<pre>9 High App 9 ** 11 10 11 16 14 11 13 15 13 15 14 23 16 15 16 14 13</pre>
Dec 08, 2011 Nov 10, 2011	38 36	50 51	12 13
Oct 25, 2011 Sep 27, 2011 Jul 20, 2011 May 18, 2011 Mar 23, 2011 Jan 19, 2011	36 40 35 38 30 30	52 49 50 49 46 22	12 11 15 13 23 Low App 48 *

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Sherrod Brown is handling his job as United States Senator? (\* High also 52%)

	Арр	Dis	DK/NA
Feb 24, 2016 Oct 08, 2015 Aug 25, 2015 Jun 22, 2015 Apr 06, 2015 Feb 10, 2015 Jul 31, 2014 May 15, 2014 Feb 20, 2014 Nov 27, 2013 Jun 26, 2013 Apr 19, 2013 Feb 28, 2013 Dec 12, 2012 Feb 15, 2012 Jan 19, 2012 Oct 26, 2011 Sep 28, 2011 Jul 21, 2011 May 19, 2011 Mar 24, 2011 Jun 30, 2010 Apr 29, 2010 Mar 31, 2010 Feb 24, 2010 Nov 11, 2009 Sep 15, 2009 Jul 07, 2009 May 06, 2009 Mar 18, 2009 Feb 04, 2009 Dec 10, 2008 Aug 14, 2008 Jun 04, 2008	$     \begin{array}{r}       47 \\       46 \\       47 \\       50 \\       52 \\       45 \\       49 \\       48 \\       47 \\       46 \\       47 \\       51 \\       246 \\       47 \\       52 \\       49 \\       43 \\       45 $	28 31 29 31 27 27 32 33 34 37 38 38 33 35 33 34 30 31 30 30 27 25 29 31 30 30 27 25 29 31 30 30 31 30 30 27 25 29 31 30 30 27 25 29 24 25 22 26 23 23	25 23 25 18 21 High App * 27 19 18 18 18 16 16 15 16 13 * 21 19 19 20 18 * 21 19 19 20 18 * 21 19 20 18 * 21 30 30 25 24 25 26 23 20 30 Low App 24 * 27 27 26 26 33
Jun 04, 2008	44	23	33
Feb 26, 2008	44	15	41
Nov 14, 2007	47	21	33
Nov 14, 2007	47	21	33
Sep 05, 2007	46	21	33
Jul 11, 2007	44	19	36
May 15, 2007	42	21	36
Mar 21, 2007	47	18	35
Feb 01, 2007	42	18	40

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Rob Portman is handling his job as United States Senator?

	App	Dis	DK/NA
Feb 24, 2016 Oct 08, 2015 Aug 25, 2015 Jun 22, 2015 Apr 06, 2015 Feb 10, 2015 Jul 31, 2014 May 15, 2014 Feb 20, 2014 Nov 27, 2013 Jun 26, 2013 Apr 19, 2013	49 50 45 49 49 40 40 40 44 38 41 44	24 27 26 28 23 21 28 27 32 28 26	DK/NA 26 22 High App 30 23 28 38 32 29 30 30 30 29
Feb 28, 2013 Dec 12, 2012 May 10, 2012 Feb 14, 2012 Jan 19, 2012 Oct 25, 2011 Sep 27, 2011 Jul 21, 2011 May 19, 2011 Mar 24, 2011 Jan 20, 2011	42 38 42	24 27 23 25 25 26 23 21 21 21 25 16	33 31 39 34 36 36 35 39 41 45 Low App 51

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?

		Арр	Dis	DK/NA
,	2016	45	53	2
	2015	42	54	4
2	2015	42	54	4
	2015	40	56	3
- ·	2015	42	54	4
	2015	42	53	5
	2014	36	59	5
-	2014	39	58	3
	2014	40	55	4
	2013	34	61	5 Low App 3
Jun 26,		40	57 51	3
- ·	2013	45 48	51 47	4
	2013	40 54	42	4
	2012 2012	48	42	5
	2012	40 49	48	2
	2012	48	47	5
	2012	47	49	5
	2012	47	48	5
	2012	44	51	5
	2012	41	55	4
	2011	44	50	6
	2011	43	51	6
	2011	42	53	4
	2011	46	50	4
	2011	49	45	6
	2011	47	48	5
Jan 20,	2011	49	46	5
Jun 30,	2010	45	49	6
Apr 29,	2010	45	50	5
Mar 31,	2010	47	48	5
Feb 23,	2010	44	52	5
Nov 12,	2009	45	50	5
Sep 16, 1	2009	53	42	5
	2009	49	44	8
	2009	62	31	7
	2009	57	33	11
Feb 06, 1	2009	67	16	17 High App